3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
INTERFACE ADAPTER H1 FCR-16-015428 MOV2016 | RS | LZ
NE@EER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE He | ECR-17-001637 MTEB0IT | KH | L
J ECR-18-005917 18APR2018 | JAH | JDG
K FECR-19-005438 04APR2019 | LG TE
2151477-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151477-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151477-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS
) ) SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151477-1 J M AT e U MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151477-2 K M AT e U PNEUMATIC
) ) MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151477-1 J ool e T MECHANICAL
) ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
fetotdii-¢ K TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC T T - T 0 T 0T - T -1 -1 1803515-3 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 293
7-2151477-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - 1] -] -1 - 12-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 2972
- - - -7 -1 1] -1 -1 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
- - -] -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
B T T A 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
B T T A 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B T T A 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 1 1 - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 1| - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- N - | - [ 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
CRIMP SlZt Trre N - N — - [ 2-1752354-0 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] i - R -] - 993111-1 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
[NSUL 3. 18 mm [.125] 0 - T | - | 5-22280-0 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - Tl -] - 1752353-3 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
408-3504¢ - T — [ - [ 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1. 2MM TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT | 2MM TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=T| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT T.2MM SR A L O LK U AP T =
3.30-3.90 mm 154 1] /5 3.30-3.90 mn e WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——= T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE C VPPV T T 49988875 [OPACER, CRINPLR 8¢
/N B T T A 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL 114-18464 - - TERMINAL 114-18464 ] ) 3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN] : :
R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRF 70
S onD) e on] LR A\ ’ ’ T T 0 [ [0 [ 1 1 | 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
SPECIFICATION ) ) ) SPECIFICATION - - - APPL I CAT ON :
SPECTETCATION ] ) ) B T T e 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED -2l 2l 2] 212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RHM, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TR TR ) ) T T o o TERMINALS APPLIED B T T A 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1718760~ 1718760-2 9670671 963142-2 2141116- 22083283 9670671 963142-7 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL g r vt 01802270 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 K 6.0 Sk
1718760-3 2141116-3 1718760 1718760-2 1718760-3 967061- ] I O O U R 989070-3 |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 Sl
WIRE L_[CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT / WIRE L _~JCRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT /& | |WIRE L[ CRINP HEIGHT @ 1| CRINP HEIGHT S L A T A B 0l S ALY 0
& B ,
size @ F=0|nm [ IncH] | REFERENCE SETTING | |SIZE =) e [REFERENCE SETTING| |SIZE 7=U|mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING A A a4 4] 216808575 50K, ST HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k 12.0 D 4
0. 75mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/- 001] 5.9 0. 75mm? 0.984/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6.8 20 AWG (19 / 0.203 mm) | 0.99+/-0.03 [.0394/- 001] 6.7 : f f f f f f f 25?2823? iii’ EE; HEEEAP§ EEHSM3M4 - ii;
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 |0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.2 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0. 93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7 0.61mm? 0.99+4/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6.7 - ] : : SRILALLY
= I 812425 [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
T B T T A 690753-2 |SPACER, TONKER 50
LL] N R 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 1 - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRF FFFD 48
A s WARNT NG - 1 1 - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - R 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — T 3e e TR KeSENRLY P AL i
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ) ;
CroEaaE OF aerlTeaTon. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER O R I I A IR I 18036021 [SCR_ BHSC. RenS (MG X 25) E
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S T T R T R R B 17523566 |SUPPORT . TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. :
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIQN SHEET FQR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 7 7 7 7 7 ? 2 20719383-95 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A ol ol 2ol 21 21 21 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L L N N N A ¢84499¢2-1 |ASSEMBLY, SIRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | | | | 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 23
A B T T A 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. B IR > 158083-2 |SCR. SKT HD AP Rons Wi 1 8.0 >
§E§é6§/T 11582 ? Tl e T v Tl o 21 21 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
e o B R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDF FFFD 19
N - e 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6N APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B T 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |72
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. PPty bt 1-3,6880-4 [510F, SHEAR B -
N - e 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1N THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N - e 318707-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - -
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE N Ve e vttt rei333200-4 JANVIE, COMBINATION &
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO - T | 5-240641-0 |SPACER 7
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18027. TE CONNECTIVITY B I B :
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION -] W W W W W I | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 9
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR B T 238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 45 SUCH, [T [5 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER -
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC (0N I S O I B N 16339601 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
APPLICATION. R T e 155888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
A\ N2 2 T ] 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS,
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. 7= 20-711-521-511-321 =2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
9  UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER HIF ST e o CANGE aib PIE CouTsolt o Enclicertie" et ktion | DWN 0ZAPRZOTZ — TE Connectivii
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. cgozgﬁMMOZMRNWZ — i/ZE? Hmmsmw,pﬁwwwﬁmg
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 02APR2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151477 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

(s

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

= "‘v'q/q‘
W BT, B

<

< =
(56) oo

el =3 8105
REF
T\

\\W‘I'REF

SEE DETAIL A~"—

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

- e T =
44 99+0.05

|

]

§15.4i0.5
—

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT | C

WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

Tﬁf\ , REAR HOLES
D ;
SEE DETAIL A X‘ - | I @REF
@ @ L =S S I
CAM POST T ITONS =
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE @@
e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ViAol | oM 02APRCO1Z — TE Connectivit
BOB HIGMAN — Y
CHK 02APR201°2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02APR2012 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 e *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=215147T7
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. 1
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 _ » PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET 1 f - -
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2215147 7-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151417-¢ K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151417-¢ K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

WITH SENSORS
[=2151477-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
T 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
T 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATOR DATA AN 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE |71.40 mm [.055] F - | REF[REFIREF| 994970-2 [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL |3.18 mm [.125] 0 - -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - 1 | | 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
408-35047 A 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION | o | - f 1| 2019653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED j14c
: TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF '
WIRE STRIP LENGTH I INSULAHOKIAMHER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE RSN T FT TvSULATIon STAETER RAneE T | 1 [ 1 | 28449081 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] 3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] T : - [ [ 1] 2844907-1 [POST, LOCKING 198
TERMINAL 114-18464 - - TERMINAL 114-18464 - - : : | : - | | | 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 187
APPUCAHON APPUCAHON TERMINAL A * ’ - | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION : : : APPLICATION : - _
SPECIFICATION - - 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
TERMINALS APPLIED N 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
[E TLIOTRAL [E TLIORAL [ otAL [t b TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL I I ol ol - [ 2] 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
17187601 1718760-7 9670671 963142-? 21417116-1 2208328-3 967067-1 963142-72 - | | | 5_180272-5 SCR_HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T50
e AEIRALEE S v o Ry o N [0 [ 1 [ 1| 985575-3 [SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
WIRF v CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT WIRFE N} CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRTMP HEIGHTA WIRE 53 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HETIGHT : : _
=] T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
oLiE F—|mm LINCH] | REFERENCE SETTING >l/t =0 [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S t—jom [INLA | RLTERENGE SR TTING | 2] 2 [ 2| 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
: : 20 AWG (19 / 0.203 mm) | 0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6.7 : o OT
0. 75mm?2 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 5.9 0. 75mm2 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/- 0011 6.8 0 61 D 9950 05 1 0394/ 001 c 7 - | 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 [ 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.2 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 |0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.2 : : : ‘ ‘ ‘ - | | 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 5]
T T 690753-2 |SPACER, TONKER 150
L] - N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
A\ RecOmENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING B T R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
ASR%REARGEmogUEPPPLLIIECDM@STRUNmN SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER } ; ; ; 222;2232258 iﬁiégimi’w?i@%éff Xsigip ST 28
| THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — T 5409971 TASSEWBLY STRIP GUTHE 55
[\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N I R 1558883 |SPACTR. CRINPEF T8
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. L L c168083-¢  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
ol 2] 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDF FEFD 19
S T N - T 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
o0 T 1 T 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
/6\ APPLY TORO-SEAL TN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N -t 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N - T 318707-1 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N | | || 7-1333201-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/I\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. ~ vt 9-240641-0 |SPACER /
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS B - - 6
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE T T T T 2119781-2 [DFPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO ’
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18027. TE CONNECTIVITY -] 238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO NEEEEERE 1633965-1 |CRIMPER. INSULATION O PREMLUM 3
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION :
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR S | | 455868-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER f
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, [T [5 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER N 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC -
APPLICATION. T -42)-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
/B\ THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, B T ]S T ety
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE [TEMS 49 & 151, Gy o OZAPRZOTZ — darrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02APR2012 | NAME
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER W CLIFFORD ‘
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. P AC I F I C V E R S I ON - ope & PRODUCT SPEC OCGAOpnp Scdqioieed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - RPPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2151477 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

. 1
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 6 5 / 3 2

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISTONS
AT ST o] 66
SEE SHEET 1
-tED I YPE
MECHANLCAL
N
///<::>REF
O

%1E£\\<::>REF
AN

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—— =— 3.84+0.5
O
T\ REF

SEE DETAIL A"—

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A RS o v
35.9?0.05
|
DOUBLE ACT I NG =
PNEUMAT | C
WITH SENSORS RAM SET-UP

=22

SEE DETAIL A—//, % @ ITEMRgiRUH)%ﬁEED AT
REF Figé REF
CAM FPOSTTTONS >

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R R e B e o 02APRZI2 7S ey
Cﬁ BN 02APR201C ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 02APRZ2012 [NaME ‘
mm ML CLIFTORD Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC - SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- N
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL e , e A 100779 [(C=215147T7 -
POST FEED PRt FetD 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVK

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2151477-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2151477-1

